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The IRS recently announced (Notice 2017-64, Oct. 19, 2017) that many of the key pension
Elizabeth T. Dold . o . .

limits will increase next year based on recent cumulative inflation. Notably, after several
edold@groom.com he elective def | limit has b ised
(202) 861-5406 years, the elective deferral limit has been raised.
DErTE b [l The Social Security Admini.stration and PBGC recently made similar announcements for the
dhogans@groom.com SS wage base, PBGC premiums, etc.
(202) 861-5414 o . .

The chart below reflects the key limits, along with other frequently used benefit and
Jeffrey W. Kroh compensation items, for 2018.
jkroh@groom.com 2017 2018
(202) 861-5428 401(k), 403(b), 457(b) and SARSEP Elective Deferrals S 18,000 S 18,500
David N. Levine Catch-Up Contributions to 401(k), 403(b) and Governmental 6,000 6,000
dlevine@groom.com 457 Plans
202) 861-5436
e Elective Contributions to SIMPLE Plans 12,500 12,500
Mark L. Lofgren
mlofgren@groom.com Catch-Up Contributions to SIMPLE Plans 3,000 3,000
(202) 861-6614

IRA Contributions 5,500 5,500
Louis T. Mazawey
Imazawey@groom.com Catch-Up IRA Contributions 1,000 1,000
(202) 861-6608

Annual Limitation on Compensation 270,000 275,000
David W. Powell
dpowell@groom.com 415 Limitation on DB Benefits 215,000 220,000
(202) 861-6600

415 Limitation on DC Plan Contributions 54,000 55,000
Allison Ullman
aullman@groom.com Highly Compensated Employee Threshold 120,000 120,000
(202) 861-6336

Key Employee Compensation Threshold 175,000 175,000
Brigen L. Winters
bwinters@groom.com Social Security Wage Base 127,200 128,400
(202) 861-6618

. PBGC Flat-Rate Premium (Single Employer Plans) 69 74

Jeff Witt
jwitt@groom.com 34/1,000 38/1,000
(202) 861-6651 PBGC Variable-Rate Premium (Single Employer Plans) UVBs UVBs
J. Rose Zaklad ($517 cap) ($523 cap)
rzaklad@groom.com There also will be modest increases in various AGI phase-out ranges, for IRA deductions,
(202) 861-6626 Roth IRA eligibility, and the savers’ credit, for example. The qualified longevity annuity

contract limit also increased from $125,000 to $130,000 for 2018.

This publication is provided for educational and informational purposes only and does not contain legal advice. The information should in no way be taken as an indication of future legal results. Accordingly, you
should not act on any information provided without consulting legal counsel. To comply with U.S. Treasury Regulations, we also inform you that, unless expressly stated otherwise, any tax advice contained in this
communication is not intended to be used and cannot be used by any taxpayer to avoid penalties under the Internal Revenue Code, and such advice cannot be quoted or referenced to promote or market to
another party any transaction or matter addressed in this communication.
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